1	State of Arkansas
2	87th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2009 HR 1008
4	
5	By: Representatives Greenberg, Webb
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	TO AMEND THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF
10	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL
11	ASSEMBLY TO PROVIDE THAT THE HOUSE OF
12	REPRESENTATIVES SHALL BE IN RECESS ON THE DATE OF
13	A PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURATION WITHOUT REGARD TO
14	POLITICAL PARTY AFFILIATION.
15	
16	Subtitle
17	TO PROVIDE THAT THE HOUSE OF
18	REPRESENTATIVES SHALL BE IN RECESS ON
19	THE DATE OF A PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURATION
20	WITHOUT REGARD TO POLITICAL PARTY
21	AFFILIATION.
22	
23	
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL
25	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
26	
27	That the Rules of the House of Representatives are amended to add an
28	additional section to read as follows:
29	108.(a)(1) Except as provided in subdivisions $108.(a)(2)$ and $(c)$ of
30	this section, the House of Representatives, when in session, shall recess on
31	January 20 of any year in which the inauguration of an individual to the
32	office of President of the United States is scheduled to occur.
33	(2) If the inauguration of an individual to the office of
34	President of the United States is scheduled to occur on January 21 of any
35	year, the House of Representatives shall recess on that date rather than
36	January 20.



1	(b) The House of Representatives shall recess without regard to the
2	party affiliation of the individual scheduled for inauguration as President
3	of the United States.
4	(c) This section shall not apply if a recess under this section would
5	occur on a date the House of Representatives shall recess in observance of
6	the birthday of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. under § 10-2-128.
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
23 24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	